



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 852 OF 2025

(Chandrakant Vitthalsa Khidke V/s Ramesh Pundalikrao Parve & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. K. N. Jain, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : MARCH 10, 2025.

1. On 17th February, 2025 notices were issued and interim relief was granted. Notices could not be served on the Respondents for want of supply of copy of Petition. Thus, the Petitioner after having obtained order in his favour, has failed to supply copy of Petition, therefore, notices could not be served.

2. The learned Counsel for Petitioner submits that copy of Petition will be supplied today. Be supplied.

3. Once the copy is supplied, notices be issued to the Respondents, returnable on 3rd April, 2025. For being casual, the interim relief granted earlier stands vacated.

4. The Petitioner may take additional steps to serve the Respondents. In addition to regular mode of service, Petitioner may serve the Respondents through all permissible modes, including service by Speed Post and file affidavit of service.

5. List the Petition on 3rd April, 2025. Copy of order be served on the trial court.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

vijaya