

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 852 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Chandrakant S/o. Vitthalsa KhidkePETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh S/o. Pundalikarao Parve And OthersRespondent

KSHITIJ N. JAIN

(FOR R 7 TO 10)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 18/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)